SENDAS DISTRIBUIDORA S.A.

Publicly-Held Company CNPJ/ME Nº 06.057.223/0001-71 NIRE 33.300.272.909

CALL NOTICE ANNUAL AND EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING

The shareholders ("Shareholders") of Sendas Distribuidora S.A. ("Company") are hereby called to the Annual and Extraordinary General Meeting ("General Meeting") to be held, exclusively digital, on April, 28th, 2021, at 11:00 p.m., in order to resolve on the following Agenda:

At the <u>Annual Shareholders' Meeting</u>:

- I. Review of the management's accounts, as well as examination, discussion and voting of the Company's management report and financial statements for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2020;
- II. Resolve on the proposal for allocation of profit for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2020; and
- III. Rectification of the annual global compensation of the members of the Company's management, adopted at the Extraordinary General Meeting of December 31, 2020.

At the **Extraordinary General Meeting**:

- I. Amendment of the Company's bylaws to provide for the granting of contracts of indemnity;
- II. Exclusion of Art. 45 from the Company's bylaws in view of its loss of object;
- III. Approval of the consolidation of the Company's Bylaws in order to incorporate the above amendments; and
- IV. Approval for the evaluation report of the spun-off portion of Companhia Brasileira de Distribuição approved by the shareholders in item 4.7 of the Extraordinary General Meeting held on 12/31/20 ("EGM of the Spin-Off"), and which should have been included in Annex 4.7 (ii) but which was not provided in the version filed with the Board of Trade of the State of Rio de Janeiro ("JUCERJA"), to be attached to the minutes of this Extraordinary General Meeting so that it can be registered with JUCERJA as if it had been part of the EGM of the Spin-Off.

We hereby inform that all documents related to the resolutions that will be voted on at the General Meeting called hereby are available to the Shareholders at the Company's headquarters, on the investor relation's website of the Company (www.ri.assai.com.br) and on the websites of the Brazilian Securities and Exchange Commission – (CVM) (www.cvm.gov.br) and of B3 (www.b3.com.br), including the management proposal and manual to attend this General Meeting ("Management Proposal" and "Manual for Attendance")

<u>Participation in the General Meeting through the digital form:</u>

Shareholders who wish to participate in the General Meeting through the digital platform must access the electronic address https://www.tenmeetings.com.br/assembleia/portal/?id=180F1A61EC4, complete their registration and attach all documents necessary for your qualification to participate and / or vote in the Meeting, as indicated below, with at least 2 (two) days in advance of the date designated for the Meeting, that is, until April 26, 2021. After the approval of the registration by the Company, the Shareholder will receive his login and individual password to access the platform through the e-mail used for registration.

The following documents must be sent by the shareholders through the electronic address indicated above:

- (a) Updated extract containing the respective shareholding issued by the custodian body no later than three (3) days in advance of the General Meeting;
- (b) For individuals: identity document with shareholder picture;
- (c) For legal entities: (i) restated bylaws or articles of association, and corporate documents proving the shareholder's legal representation; and (ii) identity document with photograph of the legal representative;
- (d) For investment funds: (i) restated governing document of the fund; (ii) bylaws or articles of association of its administrator or manager, as the case may be, in accordance with the voting policy of the fund and corporate documents proving the powers of representation; and (iii) identity document with photograph of the fund's legal representative; and
- (e) if any of the Shareholders indicated in items (b) a (d) above is represented by a proxy, in addition to the respective documents indicated above, shall forward (i) power of attorney with specific powers for its representation at the General Meeting; (ii) identity documents of the present attorney-in-fact, as well as, in the case of a legal entity or fund, copies of the identity document and minutes of election of the legal representative(s) who have signed the mandate proving the powers of representation. For this Meeting, the Company will accept powers of attorney granted by Shareholders electronically, preferably signed using the ICP-Brazil certification.

<u>Participation in the General Meeting by means of a distance voting ballot:</u>

Pursuant to CVM Instruction 481, of December 17, 2009, as amended, and as detailed in the Management Proposal and Manual for Attendance, Shareholders who have an interest in exercising their right to vote through the distance voting bulletin shall send the voting instructions: (a) directly to the Company by e-mail adm.societario@assai.com.br, accompanied by the documents indicated in the items (a) and (e) above or (b) through (i) their respective custodian agents (if they provide this type of service) or (ii) to the Share Registry Agent, through the channels it makes available.

In all cases, for the Distance Voting Ballotin to take effect, April 21, 2021 (i.e. 7 (seven) days before the date of the General Meeting) shall be the last day for receipt by one of the

above forms, and not the last day for its submission. If the Distance Voting Bulletin is received after April 21, 2021, votes will not be counted.

The Company will not require the physical delivery of the document and any other formalities that are provided for in the Company's Reference Form, as set forth in the Management Proposal and Manual for Attendance. Therefore, in case of any discrepancies between the Management Proposal and Manual for Attendance and item 12.2 of the Company's Reference Form with regards to the documentation and formalities required to attend the Company's general meetings, the terms of the Management Proposal and Manual for Attendance shall prevail.

Detailed information on the participation of the shareholder directly, by its legal representative or duly appointed attorney-in-fact, as well as the rules and procedures for participation and/or remote voting at the General Meeting, including guidelines for sending the Bulletin and also, guidelines on access to the digital platform and rules of conduct to be adopted at the General Meeting are set out in the Management Proposal and Manual for Attendance.

São Paulo, March 26, 2021.

Jean-Charles Henri Naouri Chairman of the Board of Directors